## MIDTOWN MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

## NOTICE OF MEETING

## TO: THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF MIDTOWN MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AND TO ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the **Cultural Arts and Entertainment Committee** of the Midtown Management District Board of Directors will be held on **Tuesday**, **January 28**, **2025**, **at 3:00 p.m.** via electronic video conference. To attend this meeting please use the following URL: \*\*

<u>https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting\_YmI0NTBiMTgtOTM3Zi00N2Y5LWEwMTItOWY0NTYzMzUwODMx%40thread.v</u> <u>2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2264ae36a4-5920-4081-bbb2-</u> c3260f4221e0%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22ca710cf1-09c1-4ee9-85c4-ccc1ced60182%22%7d

**Meeting ID#** 246 393 004 564 **Password:** 246 393 004 564 or dial in **by phone 1-872-256-8243** when prompted enter **meeting number: 181 561 352#**. This committee meeting is <u>open to the public</u>, to review, consider, and discuss the following matters:

- 1. Welcome Guests and receive public comments.
- 2. Project Updates \*\*some of these projects are grant funded and *do not* use assessment dollars.
  - a. \*\*HueMan:Shelter Bloomberg Public Art Challenge Project
  - b. **\*\***Houston Endowment Grant
  - c. Big Walls, Big Dreams participation
  - d. MidtownHOU Arts Micro Grants 2025
- 3. Special Projects Update
- 4. Next Committee meeting:

Marketing and Economic Development Committee Cultural Arts and Entertainment Committee

- 5. Open forum community discussion regarding Cultural Arts and Entertainment
- 6. Adjourn

Desmond Bertrand-Pitts/ca

Cultural Arts and Entertainment District Chair

\*\*The meeting links are also available on our website at the following LINK

**MISSION STATEMENT:** Midtown strives to provide an economically vibrant urban destination where arts and culture thrive alongside businesses and residents in a safe, active, diverse neighborhood.